504617742 10/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4664457

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN	N						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:							
Street Address:	300 HOI	300 HORIZON DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	04					
City:	HAMILT	HAMILTON					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	08691						
		1					
Application Number:	1	4509366					
		4509366					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (⁽	973)297-3762 the e-mail add					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (' e sent to provided;	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623	uccessful, it will be s				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 s	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca	uccessful, it will be s	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 s	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca	accessful, it will be s arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 s 5	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 5 1 F	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA 00 MULBERR	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 1 F N	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA 00 MULBERR	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET AY CENTER V JERSEY 07102	ent via US	Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 1 F N	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA 00 MULBERR OUR GATEW IEWARK, NEW	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET AY CENTER V JERSEY 07102	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 1 F N	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA 00 MULBERR OUR GATEW IEWARK, NEV 127134-0 STEVEN	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET AY CENTER V JERSEY 07102	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 1 F N	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA 00 MULBERR OUR GATEW IEWARK, NEV 127134-0 STEVEN	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET AY CENTER V JERSEY 07102 0042 E. HALPERN E. Halpern/	ent via US	Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 1 F N	973)297-3762 the e-mail add if that is unsu 73-848-8623 halpern@mcca STEVEN E. HA 00 MULBERR OUR GATEW IEWARK, NEW 127134-0 STEVEN /Steven E	arter.com LPERN C/O MCCART Y STREET AY CENTER V JERSEY 07102 0042 E. HALPERN E. Halpern/	ent via US	Mail.		

127134-00042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN TIMOTHY GREEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 114 Town House Road, Lisbon, Connecticut 06351 (hereinafter "Assignor"), together with my co-inventors, STEVEN N. PERNA, JOHN M. MARGICIN, MARK A. CLIFTON, JONGJIN KIM, BOBBY S. VARMA, STEPHEN J. PIRO, BARRY E. MAPEN, KEVIN P. RICHARDS, DAVID ALAN ACKERMAN, ANN-MARIE LANZILLOTTO, DAVID J. WADE, TIMOTHY J. DAVIS, MICHAEL P. FLEISCH, JITENDRA J. BHANGLEY, GLEN J. VAN SANT, and JAMES R. BERGEN have invented a new and original IRIS BIOMETRIC RECOGNITION MODULE AND ACCESS CONTROL ASSEMBLY, for which a non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 8, 2014 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/509,366, which claims the benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/888,130 filed on October 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 300 Horizon Drive, Suite 304, Hamilton, New Jersey 08691 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of memorializing acquisition of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and the aforesaid applications for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, reexamination, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications resulting therefrom to PRINCETON IDENTITY, INC., as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, derivation proceedings, covered business method patent reviews, interferences, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: <u>OCtobe</u>	c 27,2	017	By Jaly		<i>tion</i>	
State of	*			TIMOTHY GR		
came the abov the basis of sa	On this <u>27</u> /e-named JOF Itisfactory evic	day of IN TIMOTHY G ence to be the who executed t him of his o	CTORCR REEN person Individual with	201 Nally known to Nose name is	H beforem me or prove subscribed	d to me on
Notary Public		2				
ME1 25973915v 1	EX ij	10-72030				VOLIG () () /* /* ·································

PATENT REEL: 044583 FRAME: 0721

The ISL Print

RECORDED: 10/30/2017